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FCA decisions to suspend a financial instrument and related derivatives from trading and to lift suspensions (UK trading venues)

Date/time last updated:11/02/2026

Issuer Name ISIN Action Issuer Effective From
M2I FR0013270626 SUSPENSION 969500UF0AK00I9GGY96 3/2/2025 9:00

PROLOGUE FR0010380626 SUSPENSION 9695002QW200T6HJQR87 3/2/2025 9:00

SA ESKER FR0000035818 SUSPENSION 969500VMAA9YBAGPU774 4/2/2025 9:00

LOUNGERS PLC GB00BH4JR002 SUSPENSION 213800FA4HQ339CRNN34 2025-02-11T07:30:00Z

BRAND ARCHITEKTS GROUP PLC GB0008667304 SUSPENSION 213800BSD8D9QEUKCE17 2025-02-12T07:30:00Z

BROWN(N.)GROUP PLC GB00B1P6ZR11 SUSPENSION 213800QFPJQF2NUVAP09 2025-02-12T07:30:00Z

BIOSENIC BE0974280126 SUSPENSION 549300HFIIMTOP1DFR76 2/18/2025 9:00

REKEEP S.P.A XS2291911878 SUSPENSION 8156008737CA044FCB79 2/18/2025 7:30

INTELLIGENT ULTRASOUND GROUP PLC GB00BN791Q39 SUSPENSION 213800K4ZVWL4ZYQAZ70 2025-02-18T07:30:00Z

POWERSOFT S.P.A IT0005353815 SUSPENSION 8156000100E7D2F1E690 2/20/2025 13:28

NIKOLA CORPORATION US6541103031 SUSPENSION 6354007SKFUCHYZAKQ61 2/19/2025 13:34

LAR ESPANA REAL ESTATE SOCIMI SA ES0105015012 SUSPENSION 9598002PHMH00MHN3741 1/31/2025 0:00

BIOSENIC BE0974280126 SUSPENSION 549300HFIIMTOP1DFR76 2/20/2025 14:59

COFINA SGPS S.A. PTCFN0AE0003 SUSPENSION 213800RMB2NDS26TNU18 1/3/2025 8:00

EXCLUSIVE NETWORKS SA FR0014005DA7 SUSPENSION 969500GFM1C4M1KMPL74 3/3/2025 9:00
FLORENTAISE FR001400GO75 SUSPENSION 969500M6DQVQC0YD1T92 4/3/2025 9:00

Smartphoto group BE0974323553 SUSPENSION 529900EKGNL8HWTMTO81 4/3/2025 9:00
NYRSTAR BE0974294267 SUSPENSION 529900LEMMBXNRX31N35 5/3/2025 9:00

PHAXIAM THERAPEUTICS FR001400K4B1 SUSPENSION 969500U8ZZCODU8A9374 6/3/2025 11:30
AMPLITUDE SURGICAL FR0012789667 SUSPENSION 9695006Q1VL1OHK06336 11/3/2025 9:00
MEDESIS PHARMA S.A. FR0010844464 SUSPENSION 969500C15M96P00UR648 10/3/2025 17:33

VARTA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT DE000A0TGJ55 SUSPENSION 529900E7KB95KOXBWP63 11/3/2025 9:49
VARTA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT DE000A0TGJ55 SUSPENSION 529900E7KB95KOXBWP63 11/3/2025 9:49

BIFIRE S.P.A. IT0005495335 SUSPENSION 984500EA14FBC5086D14 13/03/2025 10:43:20
ROULARTA MEDIA GROUP BE0003741551 SUSPENSION 549300X72GEQB1X8K911 14/03/2025 09:00:00

NEOEN FR0011675362 SUSPENSION 969500C0AIAGQWZGJO13 18/03/2025 09:00:00

Articles 32 and 52 of MiFID II establish obligations on National Competent Authorities and trading venues relating to the suspension and removal (cancellation) of certain financial instruments from trading (and any subsequent restoration).

The FCA has received notification in relation to the instrument(s) in the table below and in accordance with sections 313CB/313CC of FSMA, the FCA requires action to be taken immediately with regard to trading on these instruments on 
all Regulated Markets, Multilateral Trading Facilities, Organised Trading Facilities and Systematic Internalisers in the UK.

We have received a request from the FCA to SUSPEND /RESTORE/ REMOVE the instruments (below) and any associated derivatives/other instruments from trading.

The Firm will suspend trading on all venues any financial instrument that is the subject of applicable sanctions imposed by any relevant global government organisation.
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NEOEN FR0011675362 SUSPENSION 969500C0AIAGQWZGJO13 18/03/2025 18:00:00
IDSUD FR0000062184 SUSPENSION 969500RSUFGJP0GX2G45 18/03/2025 09:05:38

WINDWARD LTD IL0011809428 SUSPENSION 213800IZ6785SUZLHS86 2025-03-18T07:30:00Z
AURES TECHNOLOGIES FR0013183589 SUSPENSION 969500VDHCHCXA2TXH29 21/03/2025 09:00:00

MASTRAD FR0004155687 SUSPENSION 969500Q3NHQ7HVB5XB32 26/03/2025 12:47:00

Itissalat Al-Maghrib Ste SA MA0000011488 SUSPENSION 254900LH0G1ZIZ78Y462 27/03/2025 09:00:00

MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE N.V. NL0015001OI1 SUSPENSION 213800DIFN7NR7B97A50 26/03/2025 18:00:00

MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE N.V. NL0015001OJ9 SUSPENSION 213800DIFN7NR7B97A50 26/03/2025 18:00:00

Ekopak BE0974380124 SUSPENSION 87550056W07X17IRQG83 31/03/2025 10:05:00

Greenyard BE0003765790 SUSPENSION 5493000VB1LNC3MESW25 1/4/2025 15:10

Cnova N.V. NL0010949392 SUSPENSION 549300EDRLDFOSBD1G50 2/4/2025 9:00

Oriola Oyj FI0009014351 SUSPENSION 549300UWB1AIR85BM957 2/4/2025 13:18

Oriola Oyj FI0009014344 SUSPENSION 549300UWB1AIR85BM957 2/4/2025 13:18

BIOSENIC BE0974280126 SUSPENSION 549300HFIIMTOP1DFR76 4/4/2025 9:00
BELSHIPS ASA NO0003094104 SUSPENSION 5967007LIEEXZXJCKO49 1/4/2025 9:00

PIOVAN S.P.A. IT0005337958 SUSPENSION 8156007367A2044B7685 1/4/2025 0:00

ELIA GROUP BE0003822393 SUSPENSION 549300S1MP1NFDIKT460 4/4/2025 9:00

ITELYUM REGENERATION S.P.A. XS2389112736 SUSPENSION 815600051FBC23AA8A45 8/4/2025 8:09

TRANSITION EVERGREEN FR0000035784 SUSPENSION 9695004SMAJM96NSUG48 9/4/2025 9:00

BEGHELLI S.P.A. IT0001223277 SUSPENSION 8156000B22320A2F5365 17/04/2025 00:21:54
Innofactor Oyj FI0009007637 SUSPENSION 7437008OSKQFEDZYD835 23/04/2025 14:17:27

CORPORACION FINANCIERA ALBA, S.A. ES0117160111 SUSPENSION 959800CJH35NNZQQW653 24/04/2025 18:00:00

BIFIRE S.P.A. IT0005495335 SUSPENSION 984500EA14FBC5086D14 25/04/2025 07:07:09

Cofinimmo BE0003593044 SUSPENSION 549300TM914CSF6KI389 30/04/2025 18:39:42

Cofinimmo BE0003593044 SUSPENSION 549300TM914CSF6KI389 30/04/2025 16:27:00

AEDIFICA BE0003851681 SUSPENSION 529900DTKNXL0AXQFN28 30/04/2025 16:27:00

AEDIFICA BE0003851681 SUSPENSION 529900DTKNXL0AXQFN28 30/04/2025 18:36:30

URBAS GRUPO FINANCIERO SA ES0182280018 SUSPENSION 959800R7U7E76YMJG243 30/04/2025 17:55:00

ZCCM INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS PLC ZM0000000037 SUSPENSION 5493005OY00M9G3XSY51 2/5/2025 11:34

IDSUD FR0000062184 SUSPENSION 969500RSUFGJP0GX2G45 6/5/2025 9:04

Lottomatica Group S.p.A. XS2628390796 SUSPENSION 549300R72LKEGT4EX026 9/5/2025 7:30

Lottomatica Group S.p.A. XS2729669742 SUSPENSION 549300R72LKEGT4EX026 9/5/2025 7:30

CODIC INTERNATIONAL BE0002710912 SUSPENSION 549300TV0OYGVZ6JQV51 9/5/2025 10:53

CODIC INTERNATIONAL BE0002825066 SUSPENSION 549300TV0OYGVZ6JQV51 9/5/2025 10:53
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Lottomatica Group S.p.A. XS2729669239 SUSPENSION 549300R72LKEGT4EX026 9/5/2025 7:30

Cofinimmo BE0003593044 SUSPENSION 549300TM914CSF6KI389 13/05/2025 09:00:00

AEDIFICA BE0003851681 SUSPENSION 529900DTKNXL0AXQFN28 13/05/2025 09:00:00
ALLIANCE PHARMA PLC GB0031030819 SUSPENSION 213800RYIWZA4Q5WPZ13 2025-05-14T06:30:00Z

Cofinimmo BE0003593044 SUSPENSION 549300TM914CSF6KI389 13/05/2025 09:00:00

GROUPE ETPO SA FR0000066219 SUSPENSION 969500ZIB8VE0GM5YA81 22/05/2025 09:00:00

Kreditanstalt für Wiederaufbau DE000A383BX0 SUSPENSION 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 23/05/2025 17:13:00
alstria office REIT-AG DE000A0LD2U1 SUSPENSION 529900QIJIGPI0DRL085 23/05/2025 17:40:00

EDDA WIND ASA NO0010998529 SUSPENSION 5493005YFWCZLN6Q2128 28/05/2025 08:51:09

kreditanstalt fur wiederaufbau DE000A383B02 SUSPENSION 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 30/05/2025 09:41:00

WARNER BROS. DISCOVERY, INC. US9344231041 SUSPENSION 5493006ZCRFWKF6B1K26 9/6/2025 13:00
UNIBEL FR0000054215 SUSPENSION 969500DCGMF1DNOXFH76 10/6/2025 9:00

ITALY INNOVAZIONI S.P.A. IT0005336521 SUSPENSION 8156001DF271DAA93774 10/7/2024 9:00
SCIENCE IN SPORT PLC GB00BBPV5329 SUSPENSION  213800FWYWBJFJPPJ981 2025-06-16T06:30:00Z

INDUCTION HEALTHCARE GROUP PLC GB00BJ0M3545 SUSPENSION   213800RY96GCZQW5TP19 2025-06-18T06:30:00Z
  GREATLAND GOLD PLC   GB00B15XDH89 SUSPENSION   213800KMN7LDF4VRPQ10 2025-06-20T06:30:00Z

BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA SOCIEDAD ANONIMA ES0113211835 SUSPENSION K8MS7FD7N5Z2WQ51AZ71 24/06/2025 10:30:00

BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA SOCIEDAD ANONIMA ES0113211835 SUSPENSION K8MS7FD7N5Z2WQ51AZ71 24/06/2025 13:07:14

BANCO DE SABADELL S.A. ES0113860A34 SUSPENSION SI5RG2M0WQQLZCXKRM20 24/06/2025 10:30:00
BANCO DE SABADELL S.A. ES0113860A34 SUSPENSION SI5RG2M0WQQLZCXKRM20 24/06/2025 13:02:50

ALPHA ΥΠΗΡΕΣΙΩΝ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΜΜΕΤΟΧΩΝ ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ GRS015003007 SUSPENSION 5299009N55YRQC69CN08 23/10/2023 10:30:00

ALCHIMIE FR0014000JX7 SUSPENSION 969500YPEOPKYEM69510 27/06/2025 09:00:00

BOURRELIER GROUP FR0000054421 SUSPENSION 9695003D0XVFSWYN0M16 17/06/2025 09:00:00

AGFA-GEVAERT BE0003755692 SUSPENSION 549300IHBDUTUNQJJB79 27/06/2025 13:29:00

SAFE FR001400RKU0 SUSPENSION 969500DG8YK9AV60FN03 1/7/2025 9:00

IKONISYS FR00140048X2 SUSPENSION 9695000B742KPNDQ4D05 1/7/2025 9:00

ENTREPRENDRE FR0000045122 SUSPENSION 9695002060AHCPU4KG26 1/7/2025 16:11

LUCIBEL SA FR0011884378 SUSPENSION 9695009AOETI38F0R646 17/06/2025 09:00:00

VERGNET S.A. (VSA) FR001400JXA2 SUSPENSION 969500TM5UQ66GKY2M85 2/7/2025 9:00

ZCCM INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS PLC ZM0000000037 SUSPENSION 5493005OY00M9G3XSY51 2/5/2025 11:34

MCPHY ENERGY FR0011742329 SUSPENSION 969500W5X02DTT3BZS69 8/7/2025 17:40

COGELEC FR0013335742 SUSPENSION 9695002OALTJ10BG4080 9/7/2025 9:00

TRAKM8 HOLDINGS PLC GB00B0P1RP10 SUSPENSION 213800I7RQRIKCSHY846 2025-07-09T06:30:00Z

ARGEO AS NO0013257410 SUSPENSION 894500SHXBC6FQ4L8U37 7/7/2025 8:41



 FCA Official#

COGELEC FR0013335742 SUSPENSION 9695002OALTJ10BG4080 9/7/2025 9:00

ALKEMY S.P.A. IT0005314635 SUSPENSION 8156000DFBA84513F952 10/7/2025 10:16

KALRAY FR0010722819 SUSPENSION 969500Y4FCHUKBD3YP05 17/06/2025 09:00:00

ChampionX Corporation US15872M1045 SUSPENSION 549300EP2909K6DYYP38 16/07/2025 07:55:07

ANSYS, INC. US03662Q1058 SUSPENSION 549300VJV8H15Z5FJ571 17/07/2025 12:41:47

BLUEPRINT MEDICINES CORPORATION US09627Y1091 SUSPENSION 5299004CC60O9T5HVM83 17/07/2025 12:43:31

SOCIETE GENERALE XS1555090403 SUSPENSION 15/07/2025 12:15:00

BELIEVE FR0014003FE9 SUSPENSION 969500WGEAZ8YE4UAI86 12/2/2024 9:00

AGFA-GEVAERT BE0003755692 SUSPENSION 549300IHBDUTUNQJJB79 27/06/2025 13:29:00

AGFA-GEVAERT BE0003755692 Lifting of a suspension 549300IHBDUTUNQJJB79 27/06/2025 13:30:00

VERGNET S.A. (VSA) FR001400JXA2 SUSPENSION 969500TM5UQ66GKY2M85 10/7/2024 9:00

VERGNET S.A. (VSA) FR001400JXA2 SUSPENSION 969500TM5UQ66GKY2M85 2/7/2025 9:00

IBERDROLA SA ES0144580Y14 SUSPENSION 5QK37QC7NWOJ8D7WVQ45 23/07/2025 07:55:41

ABIVAX FR0012333284 SUSPENSION 969500D8TMNB184OJU95 24/07/2025 09:00:00

ARGEO AS NO0013257410 SUSPENSION 894500SHXBC6FQ4L8U37 24/07/2025 08:44:37

ARGEO AS NO0013257410 SUSPENSION 894500SHXBC6FQ4L8U37 7/7/2025 8:41

ABIVAX FR0012333284 SUSPENSION 969500D8TMNB184OJU95 24/07/2025 09:00:00

ITALY INNOVAZIONI S.P.A. IT0005336521 SUSPENSION 8156001DF271DAA93774 17/06/2025 09:00:00

CELYAD ONCOLOGY BE0974260896 SUSPENSION 549300ORR0M8XF56OI64 28/07/2025 16:02:00

AMPLITUDE SURGICAL FR0012789667 SUSPENSION 9695006Q1VL1OHK06336 29/07/2025 09:00:00

CARMAT FR0010907956 SUSPENSION 969500ARXACM0P0KH333 30/07/2025 09:00:00

POXEL FR0012432516 SUSPENSION 9695003OIX0T7NX72N26 30/07/2025 09:00:00

CYBERGUN FR0014004QR6 SUSPENSION 969500EFVEBGWDZ6MB82 17/06/2025 09:00:00

CARMAT FR0010907956 SUSPENSION 969500ARXACM0P0KH333 30/07/2025 09:00:00

BIALETTI INDUSTRIE S.P.A. IT0004222102 SUSPENSION 213800V41GEZTRIJT462 5/8/2025 0:41

GROUPE ETPO SA FR0000066219 SUSPENSION 969500ZIB8VE0GM5YA81 4/8/2025 9:00

EDUNIVERSAL FR0010439265 SUSPENSION 969500Y21CR6TC57AQ59 6/8/2025 9:00

MARTIFER - S.G.P.S. S.A. PTMFR0AM0003 SUSPENSION 959800HYZFJ73QZQLS50 6/8/2025 6:38

PARAMOUNT GLOBAL US92556H2067 SUSPENSION 5KYC8KF17ROCY24M3H09 7/8/2025 9:21

CAPELLI FR0013256393 SUSPENSION 9695008ZEDPL7I5V5I78 7/8/2025 10:17

POXEL FR0012432516 SUSPENSION 9695003OIX0T7NX72N26 30/07/2025 09:00:00

	Insmed Incorporated US4576693075 SUSPENSION 	529900Q55QAG41CCAC11 12/8/2025 16:32

CARMAT FR0010907956 SUSPENSION 969500ARXACM0P0KH333 	14/08/2025 09:00:00

	Kreditanstalt für Wiederaufbau DE000A351MV8 SUSPENSION 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 	12/08/2025 15:37:00
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	CARMAT FR0010907956 SUSPENSION 969500ARXACM0P0KH333 14/08/2025 09:00:00

NX FILTERATION N.V. NL0015000D50 SUSPENSION 2549006M6BSEA3PPQW35 20/08/2025 13:32:00

CRESCENT BE0003836534 SUSPENSION 543900LD2NEVEYBEBI54 19/08/2025 09:00:00

Ionis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. US4622221004 SUSPENSION 549300SI4ZGLG0BLUZ92 21/08/2025 15:38:00

METLEN ENERGY & METALS A.E. GRS393503008 SUSPENSION 213800KT8MEUJEJ2KW41 25/08/2025 10:30:00

WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE, INC. US9314271084 SUSPENSION 549300RPTUOIXG4LIH86 28/08/2025 07:30:27

Leonteq Securities AG CH1277652306 SUSPENSION ML61HP3A4MKTTA1ZB671 28/08/2025 07:30:23

bonyf BE6333353298 SUSPENSION 699400NGN0HE0QBIF505 1/9/2025 10:31

DYNAFOND SA FR0000052920 SUSPENSION 969500VNJV091QSPW730 8/9/2025 9:00

bonyf BE6333353298 SUSPENSION 699400NGN0HE0QBIF505 1/9/2025 10:31

SEACREST PETROLEO BERMUDA LIMITED BMG7947V2045 SUSPENSION 2138006AEHLIT6E5XM67 11/9/2025 9:00

DYNAFOND SA FR0000052920 SUSPENSION 969500VNJV091QSPW730 8/9/2025 9:00

Mexedia Societa' Per Azioni - Societa' Benefit IT0005450819 SUSPENSION 984500YC3LE06F73D175 12/9/2025 9:00

MINOR HOTELS EUROPE & AMERICAS SA ES0161560018 SUSPENSION 959800LM1RW3PKJ4A296 15/09/2025 22:00:00

COMMERZBANK Aktiengesellschaft DE000CB0HR27 SUSPENSION 851WYGNLUQLFZBSYGB56 29/08/2025 12:16:00

ILLIMITY BANK S.P.A. IN FORMA ABBREVIATA "ILLIMITY S.P.A." IT0005359192 SUSPENSION 815600A029117B20DD63 17/09/2025 00:19:37

Ionis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. US4622221004 SUSPENSION 549300SI4ZGLG0BLUZ92 22/09/2025 12:55:00

CARMAT FR0010907956 Suspension 969500ARXACM0P0KH333 25/09/2025 09:00:46

	Uber Technologies, Inc. USU9029YAC40 Suspension 549300B2FTG34FILDR98 	25/09/2025 07:47:30

BRUNELLO CUCINELLI S.P.A. IT0004764699 Suspension 5493003CX2RZ0FOBH256 	25/09/2025 13:34:00

IKONISYS FR00140048X2 Suspension 9695000B742KPNDQ4D05 1/7/25 9:00

Impresa - Sociedade Gestora De Participacoes sociais S.A PTIPR0AM0000 Suspension 2138004YHORSLQZKAL65 26/09/2025 20:40

Mexedia Societa' Per Azioni - Societa' Benefit Suspension 	984500YC3LE06F73D175 	12/09/2025 09:00:37

Kreditanstalt fur Wiederaufbau DE000A351Y52 Suspension 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 9/30/2025 12:16

ELECTRONIC ARTS INC. U52855121099 Suspension 54930007A67PUEYKDL45 9/29/2025 13:55

Kreditanstalt für Wiederaufbau DE000A383P55 Suspension 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 9/29/2025 10:49

Orf BE0974272040 Suspension 549300WR4XOEI43K6568 9/30/2025 8:44

MR. COOPER GROUP INC. US62482R1077 Suspension 549300KD8C6DPXYC2M26 11/1/2025 8:30

AMERICA MOVIL S A B DE CV MX01AM050019 Suspension 5493000FNR3UCEAONM59 10/1/2025 0:00

SOFINA BE0003717312 Suspension 5493000GMVR38VUO5D39 10/3/2025 9:00

SOFINA BE0003717312 Suspension 5493000GMVR38VUO5D39+L460 10/3/2025 9:00

AMPLITUDE SURGICAL FR0012789667 Suspension 9695006Q1VL1OHK06336 10/10/2025 9:00

ALVEEN FR0013253812 Suspension 969500GH9OGWIN97XN36 14/10/2025 09:00:00

JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - Carbon Transition China Equity (CTB) UCITS ETF IE000G3A6RN7 Suspension 549300U751FDGMH6UB43 	15/10/2025 08:45:00
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MOONEY GROUP S.P.A. XS2092613244 Suspension 815600A354E81B97D398 17/10/2025 09:22:58

MOONEY GROUP S.P.A. XS2092610141 Suspension 815600A354E81B97D398 17/10/2025 09:26:39

DURO FELGUERA SA ES0162600003 Suspension 95980020140005700000 21/10/2025 08:05:00

ONWARD Medical N.V. NL0015000HT4 Suspension 9845007A2CC4C8BFSB80 23/10/2025 09:00:00

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. US83088M1027 Suspension 549300WZ3ORQ2BVKBD96 28/10/2025 12:30:24

QORVO, INC. US74736K1016 Suspension 254900YAUJV2EUEVBR11 28/10/2025 12:32:53

MADE FR0010328302 Suspension 969500J3U02G3X2MWE37 29/10/2025 17:00:00

Biotalys BE0974386188 Suspension 69940040QC7E3C0G3X07 30/10/2025 09:00:00

Kreditanstalt für Wiederaufbau DE000A351Y52 Suspension 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 30/09/2025 12:16:00

Vanguard ESG USD Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE000EKJRSZ3 Suspension 5493000P3K4G3VOU3Z92 30/10/2025 13:44:00

Vanguard ESG USD Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE000JQV8511 Suspension 5493000P3K4G3VOU3Z92 30/10/2025 13:44:00

Biotalys BE0974386188 Suspension 69940040QC7E3C0G3X07 30/10/2025 09:00:00

IMPRESA-SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS S.A. PTIPR0AM0000 Suspension 2138004YHORSLQZKAL65 31/10/2025 15:36:39

ABOUT YOU Holding SE DE000A3CNK42 Suspension 894500DKEE3GY8870322 	06/11/2025 12:21:00

TALGO SA ES0105065009 Suspension 95980037JECHVQDJDT59 7/11/2025 10:28

CERINNOV GROUP FR0013178712 Suspension 969500OPFO76AHWQEE53 17/06/2025 09:00:00

MAUNA KEA TECHNOLOGIES FR0010609263 Suspension 5493007KMDG4MFIGJJ63 13/11/2025 09:00:00

INVENTIVA FR0013233012 Suspension 969500I9Y690B3FZW590 13/11/2025 09:00:00

JPMORGAN ETFS (IRELAND) ICAV IE000B8M14I0 Suspension 549300UW7NYQH5503229 13/11/2025 13:53:20

JPMORGAN ETFS (IRELAND) ICAV IE000TB7IEF3 Suspension 549300UW7NYQH5503229 13/11/2025 13:56:31

INVENTIVA FR0013233012 Suspension 969500I9Y690B3FZW590 13/11/2025 09:00:00

MAAT PHARMA FR0012634822 Suspension 969500CQQB6XUNW6CN97 13/11/2025 17:42:11

UBISOFT ENTERTAINMENT FR0000054470 Suspension 969500I7C8V1LBIMSM05 14/11/2025 08:08:11

MAUNA KEA TECHNOLOGIES FR0010609263 Suspension 5493007KMDG4MFIGJJ63 13/11/2025 09:00:00
WISDOMTREE ISSUER ICAV IE000TB3YTV4 Suspension 5493003W2LPY6BANN753 14/11/2025 10:46:13

WISDOMTREE RECYCLING DECARBONISATION UCITS ETF IE000LG4J7E7 Suspension 549300MZ5FX2KHX08D48 14/11/2025 10:47:44

MAAT PHARMA FR0012634822 Suspension 969500CQQB6XUNW6CN97 13/11/2025 17:42:11

SMART GOOD THINGS HOLDING FR001400LBS6 Suspension 894500UI4OO90CBXJH46 17/11/2025 17:40:00

JUNGLE21 SA ES0105636007 Suspension 959800W7M4VCY0PZZ214 18/11/2025 09:00:00

Intellego Technologies AB SE0016075063 Suspension 549300KTMO4X275LNL41 18/11/2025 08:00:00

OKEANIS ECO TANKERS CORP. MHY641771016 Suspension 213800U35RCYXTKVEM65 19/11/2025 08:22:21

TRONIC'S MICROSYSTEMS FR0004175099 SUSPENSION 969500EH6WF68VORPO82 24/11/2025 09:00:00

SOCIETE DE TAYNINH FR0000063307 Suspension 969500NE4IRK1H9OAG25 25/11/2025 11:30:00

TRANSGENE FR0005175080 Suspension 969500PDJW8N0FSGGK69 26/11/2025 09:00:00
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STREAMWIDE FR001400DG11 Suspension 969500DKWUNXWIOSTC75 25/11/2025 09:00:00

Shelf Drilling, Ltd. KYG236271055 Suspension 549300PTFC72J38UQF59 26/11/2025 09:00:00

BESTBE HOLDING S.P.A. IT0005611642 Suspension 815600B6FCC29FEC5087 26/11/2025 09:20:09

TRANSGENE FR0005175080 Suspension 969500PDJW8N0FSGGK69 26/11/2025 09:00:00

Ilkka Oyj FI0009800197 Suspension 743700KMZL7E8PLI5X73 27/11/2025 13:21:12

GLOBAL BIOENERGIES FR0011052257 Suspension 969500H46XRAMTMVB676 1/12/2025 9:00

Wereldhave Belgium BE0003724383 Suspension 549300WKEX26S4CUA403 3/12/2025 9:00

Nexus AG DE0005220909 Suspension 529900IBXKVGR2ZZGT64 24/11/2025 11:15:00

TREASURE ASA NO0010763550 Suspension 5967007LIEEXZXFNUW59 5/12/2025 8:33

WARNER BROS. DISCOVERY, INC. US9344231041 Suspension 5493006ZCRFWKF6B1K26 5/12/2025 12:56

TARKETT FR0004188670 Suspension 9695002EVBYM5B2OIP31 8/12/2025 16:52

TROC DE L ILE FR0000031106 Suspension 969500TQMTHT72DPUI08 15/12/2025 09:00:00

Shouren Holdings Limited HK0000038783 Suspension 254900MP1H9WFL4P8212 15/12/2025 09:00:00

GRUPO CATALANA OCCIDENTE, S.A. ES0116920333 Suspension 959800H2P9S8MS95DT42 16/12/2025 19:00:00

SOLTEC POWER HOLDINGS SA ES0105513008 SUSPENSION 959800L6L2B2GGN73292 26/09/2024 18:10:00

IMPULSE FITNESS SOLUTIONS, SA ES0105590006 SUSPENSION 959800XLRTZ7YGUETE06 14/10/2025 09:00:00

EIPAIDE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS ANONYMH ETAIPEIA GR5014003032 SUSPENSION M6AD1Y1KW32H8THQ6F76 17/12/2025 10:30:00 AM

COGELEC FR0013335742 SUSPENSION 9695002OALTJ10BG4080 22/12/2025 09:00:00

OSSIAM US STEEPENER LU1965301184 SUSPENSION 549300C0HZJEMFWUFN33 23/12/2025 09:00:00

CERINNOV GROUP FR0013178712 SUSPENSION 969500OPFO76AHWQEE53 23/12/2025 16:56:00

Dovre Group Oyj FI0009008098 SUSPENSION 7437000NA1I6Y1OQWL24 	02/01/2026 07:00:48

Kreditanstalt für Wiederaufbau DE000A383TG7 SUSPENSION 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 5/1/2026 13:09

A.L.A. SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IT0005446700 SUSPENSION 8156005A8BEEF2373593 7/1/2026 7:30

PRODWARE FR0010313486 SUSPENSION

Cool Company Ltd. BMG2415A1137
SUSPENSION

549300AQHDVKVCNIU608 9/1/2026 8:16

CureVac N.V. NL0015436031 SUSPENSION 724500BUT8GAG9LMYN56 9/1/2026 7:30

Kreditanstalt für Wiederaufbau DE000A352EH2 SUSPENSION 549300GDPG70E3MBBU98 13/01/2026 15:28:00

TERACT FR0014000TB2 SUSPENSION 969500HQ6PWNILD1HE63 15/01/2026 09:00:00

NEXT GEOSOLUTIONS EUROPE S.P.A. IT0005594418 SUSPENSION 8156007918904F7FC473 15/01/2026 12:43:53

TERACT FR001400BMH7 SUSPENSION 969500HQ6PWNILD1HE63 	15/01/2026 09:00:00

Cinis Fertilizer AB SE0018040784 SUSPENSION 6488R5365P1TL3DK2R87 20/01/2026 08:00:00

SOCIETE DE TAYNINH FR0000063307 SUSPENSION 969500NE4IRK1H9OAG25 25/11/2025 11:30:00

GeNeuro SA CH0308403085 SUSPENSION 213800FUJCKXO9LK3444 23/01/2026 09:00:00

ABO-GROUP ENVIRONMENT BE0974278104 SUSPENSION 549300LI66B1EUKRVH65 26/01/2026 09:00:00
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VERGNET S.A. (VSA) FR0014010YR7 SUSPENSION 969500TM5UQ66GKY2M85 26/01/2026 09:00:00

REBOOST BLOCKCHAIN CORP FR0013371507 SUSPENSION 969500J01B2O4RQ0K260 28/01/2026 09:00:00

AEDES SOCIETA' ANONIMA LIGURE PER IMPRESE E COSTRUZIONI PER AZION I IT0005349052 SUSPENSION 815600BACF507EC30687 28/01/2026 07:30:00

EDITIONS DU SIGNE FR0000052755 SUSPENSION 969500CDBDYFK6UGFF67 28/01/2026 10:54:00

Virtune AB (Publ) SE0027598038 SUSPENSION 636700EWO37NE7B7GW19 2/2/2026 10:19

F.I.S. FABBRICA ITALIANA SINTETICI S.P.A. XS2436585355 SUSPENSION 8156004D7056C63EC525 4/2/2026 7:35

DAYFORCE, INC. US15677J1088 SUSPENSION 549300T64GVCHFJ8L449 5/2/2026 7:39

Biotalys BE0974386188 SUSPENSION 69940040QC7E3C0G3X07 9/2/2026 9:00

SEQUA PETROLEUM N.V. NL0010623518 SUSPENSION 549300XNQIMIFOSO0039 11/2/2026 10:20
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